Prepared by:
For Reading:

CLERK'b OFFICE
APPROVED

Date: 2..::::..5 =..Q-o:&

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
AR NO. 2002 - 23

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE ASSEMBL Y
APPROPRIA TING ONE HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($160,000) FROM THE
HERITAGE LAND BANK GENERAL FUND (221) TO THE HERITAGE LAND BANK
CAPIT AL FUND (421) FOR ~NVIRQNMENTAL ASSESSMENT, SOIL REMOVAL
AND FACILITY DEMOLITION ON HLB PARCEL #4-021 (BROTHER FRANCIS
SHELTER), AND AMENDING THE 2002 GENERAL GOVERNMENT CAPITAL

[...]

WHEREAS, the 2002-2007 Capital Improvement Program was approved October 30,
2001 (AR 2001-276(S), and which at the time of approval did not anticipate monetary support for this
project; Now Therefore,

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY HEREB Y RESOLVES

Section 1. That ONE HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($160,000) shall be
appropriated from the Heritage Land Bank General Fund (221) to the Heritage Land Bank Capital
Improvement Program Fund (421) for hazardous materials assessment, soil removal and facility
demolition on Ill..B Parcel #4-021. ;

Section 2. That the 2002 Ill.B Capital Improvement Budget for Ill.B Capital Fund #421,